

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

/DU/M- (2018-2019)

dated

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repairs the damaged water supply and sanitary fittings in toilets/ bath rooms at Jubilee Hall, D.S. Kothari Hostel, VKRV Rao Hostel, P.G. Men, Guest House, Sir Shankar Lal Hall, Faculty of Music, University of Delhi, 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 10/9/18

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china water closet squatting pan (Indian type): Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm	1	each	1405.30	1405.30
2	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	1	each	865.05	865.05
3	Providing and fixing solid plastic seat with lid for pedestal type W.C. pan complete: White solid plastic seat with lid	1	each	411.00	411.00
4	Providing and fixing G.I. inlet connection for flush pipe connecting with W.C. pan.	1	each	103.20	103.20
5	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm or 340x410x265 mm sizes respectively.	1	each	891.10	891.10
6	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	5	each	76.75	383.75
7	Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast Iron grating for gully trap.	11	each	29.50	324.50
8	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	2	each	793.95	1587.90
9	Providing and fixing PTMT liquid soap container 109 mm wide, 125 mm high and 112 mm distance from wall of standard shape with bracket of the same materials with snap fittings of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 105 gms.	3	each	228.85	686.55
10	Providing and fixing PTMT 15 mm Urinal spreader size 95x69x100 mm with 1/2" BSP thread and shapes, weighing not less than 60 gms	1	each	188.20	188.20
11	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality:				
a)	15 mm nominal bore	2	each	260.60	521.20
b)	20 mm nominal bore	3	each	344.50	1033.50
12	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete: 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	288.50	577.00
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass shower rose with 15 or 20 mm inlet: 100 mm diameter	20	each	72.05	1441.00
14	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931: 15 mm nominal bore	1	each	459.50	459.50
15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	1	each	610.65	610.65
16	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	1	each	507.70	507.70
17	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour. 15mm nominal bore, 86 mm long, weighing not less than 88 gms	3	each	156.05	468.15
18	Providing and fixing PTMT stop cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 86 mm long, weighing not less than 88 gms	3	each	156.05	468.15
19	Providing and fixing PTMT, push cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 98 mm long, weighing not less than 75 gms	4	each	152.55	610.20
20	Providing and fixing PTMT angle stop cock 15mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 85gms	5	each	190.90	954.50
21	Providing and fixing unplastiscised P.V.C. connection pipe with PTMT Nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore with 45 cm length	4	each	74.70	298.80
22	Providing and fixing PTMT extension nipple for water tank pipe, fittings of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 32 gms	4	each	44.15	176.60

Total 14973.50
Say 14974.00

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 7 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14974/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh.MMK Sherwani, J.E. (C)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer